Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
24
Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
High Temperature Radial Leaded Capacitors
Key Features
•  For Use at Temperatures Up to 200°C
•  Rated Working Voltages from 25V to 4KV

	 - Geophysical Probes
	 - Jet Engine Controls
How to Order
MARKING
4 = Standard
  3 = Specified *
PART MODIFIER
C = standard (used only with T following)
S = Special Part *                  H = HiRel*
C4
TERMINATION
R = Encased Radial
R
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
CASE SIZE
See Chart
T3D
VOLTAGE
WVDC@200°C
500	 = 	50  V
101	 = 	100 V
201	 = 	200 V
501	 = 	500 V
102  = 1 KV
202  = 2 KV
302  = 3 KV
402  = 4 KV
101
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
100 = 10 pF
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
103 = .01 µF
105 = 1.0 µF
105
TOLERANCE
	***F	 =  ± 1%
	***G	 =  ± 2%
	***H	 =  ± 3%
	***J	 =  ± 5%
	    K	 =  ± 10%
	    M	 =  ± 20%
K
Example: 101T3DW105KR4CT= Rated 100VDC @200°C. 1.0uF+/-10% X7R in T3D case with Sn10Pb88Ag2 coated nickel leads.
*Only assigned by factory
***These tolerances available on NPO only
(± 1 pF or stated tolerance, whichever is greater)
	 NPO DIELECTRIC	 X7R DIELECTRIC
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT:	 0 ± 30 ppm / °C , -55 to 125°C	 0 ± 15% ,-55 to 125°C
CAP DROP AT 200°C:	 minus 0.5% max	 minus 45% max
Dissipation Factor:	 .001 (0.1%) max, 1Khz, 25°C	 .025 (2.5%) max, 1KHz, 25°C
Insulation Resistance:	 1000 ΩF or 100 GΩ, whichever is	 1000 ΩF or 100 GΩΩ, whichever is
         @25°c	 less @ 25°C, WVDC	 less @ 25°C, WVDC
Insulation Resistance:	 1 ΩF or 100 MΩΩ, whichever is	 1ΩΩF or 100 MΩΩ, whichever is
         @200°c	 less @ 200°C, WVDC	 less @ 200°C, WVDC
Dielectric Strength:
         FOR 25 - 200 V RATINGS:	 2.5 X WVDC, 25°C, 50 mA max	 2.5 X WVDC, 25°C, 50 mA max
          FOR 500 V RATINGS:	 1.5 X WVDC, 25°C, 50 mA max	 1.5 X WVDC, 25°C, 50 mA max
          FOR 1 - 4 KV RATINGS:	 1.2 X WVDC, 25°C, 50 mA max	 1.2 X WVDC, 25°C, 50 mA max
Dielectric Characteristics
W
LEAD COATING
 Blank = standard uncoated Nickel
 T = Sn10Pb88Ag2 coated Nickel
T
W T
H